

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 581 OF 2009

BOBBY KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,modification of Court's Order and correction in the T.P.)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Punam Kumari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An application has been filed, being IA Nos. 2&3/2010, in the transfer petition, for correction of an inadvertent error in the transfer petition, as also in the prayer clause, wherein the pending proceeding under Section 13 of the Hindu Marriage Act has been referred to as HMA No.52/2009, whereas the same should have been HMA No. 32/2009.

Having heard learned counsel in support of the petition, we allow the same. The petitioner is  
-2-

given liberty to correct the transfer petition and to substitute HMA No.32/2009 in place of HMA 52/2009 wherever the same has been indicated. Similarly, the order dated 16th July, 2009, may also be corrected and modified accordingly. The Registry is directed to take steps in that regard.

After such correction, let fresh notice issue to the respondent with the corrected version.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[JUGINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER