

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 581 OF 2009

BOBBY KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This is the wife's petition for transfer of H.M.A.

No.32 of 2009, (titled Pawan Kumar Vs. Bobby Kumari) pending

before the Court of District Judge, Sangrur, Punjab, to the

Court of District Judge, Begusarai, Bihar.

It is submitted

on behalf of the respondent husband that he has no objection

to the transfer petition being allowed. The same is

accordingly allowed.

Let the aforesaid H.M.A. No.32 of 2009, pending before

the Court of District Judge, Sangrur, Punjab, stand

transferred to the Court of District Judge, Begusarai, Bihar,

to be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI;
April 04, 2011.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 581 OF 2009

BOBBY KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
for Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]